

<b>FOR OFFICE USE ONLY</b>	

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Marino to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 139 by Senator Martiny

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 Delete House Committee Amendment No. 3 by the House Committee on Administration of  
3 Criminal Justice (#3600)

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, delete line 6 in its entirety and insert "574.9(D), (E), (F), and (G), 574.20, and  
6 828(B) and (C) and to enact Code of Criminal"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 Delete House Committee Amendment No. 5 by the House Committee on Administration of  
9 Criminal Justice (#3600)

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 1, delete line 8 in its entirety and insert "574.7(D), 574.9(H), 827(A)(7), and  
12 828(D),"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 5

14 On page 1, at the beginning of line 9, delete "Procedure Article 900(A)(7),"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 6

16 Delete Legislative Bureau Amendment No. 10 (#2658)

17 AMENDMENT NO. 7

18 On page 3, line 11, after "**family member**" delete the remainder of the line and insert "**or**  
19 **household member as defined by R.S. 14:35.3, or dating partner as defined by R.S.**  
20 **46:2151.**"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 8

22 Delete House Committee Amendment No. 11 by the House Committee on Administration  
23 of Criminal Justice (#3600)

24 AMENDMENT NO. 9

25 On page 3, delete lines 12 and 13 in their entirety and insert "The period of"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 10

27 Delete Legislative Bureau Amendment Nos. 6, 9, and 13 (#2658)

1 AMENDMENT NO. 11

2 On page 12, line 22, after "**family member**" delete the remainder of the line, and insert "**or**  
3 **household member against another, or battery committed by one dating partner as**  
4 **defined by R.S. 46:2151**"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 12

6 On page 40, delete lines 7 and 8 in their entirety

7 AMENDMENT NO. 13

8 On page 40, at the beginning of line 9, change "Section 5." to "Section 4."